

BOARD OF REGENTS P. O. Box 3677 Baton Rouge, LA 70821-3677 Phone (225) 342-4253 www.regents.state.la.us

LOUIS Authorization Agreement

LOUIS: The Louisiana Library Network (LOUIS), an initiative of the Louisiana Board of Regents serving as a library network consortium for the benefit of those colleges and universities that are members of LOUIS, and <u>University of Louisiana at Lafayette</u> (Consortium Member Institution) agree to the following:

- The Consortium Member Institution authorizes LOUIS to negotiate, on its behalf, pricing and
 other terms of those agreements pursuant to which LOUIS obtains products or services for the
 Consortium Member Institution, such as licensing agreements, product purchases and
 consulting service agreements.
- LOUIS acknowledges and reaffirms its commitment to conduct all such negotiations for the benefit of the Consortium Member Institution and to take all reasonable measures to obtain optimal pricing and other terms.
- LOUIS will provide the Consortium Member Institution reasonable opportunity to review and comment on the proposed agreement by sending a draft of the proposed agreement prior to entering into the agreement.
- 4. The Consortium Member Institution acknowledges and reaffirms its commitment to abide by the terms of any agreement that LOUIS has already executed on its behalf prior to the date of this Agreement and any agreement that LOUIS executes on its behalf pursuant to and in compliance with the above provisions subsequent to the date of this Agreement.
- 5. This Authorization Agreement shall be effective upon execution by both parties and shall stay in effect until and unless terminated by either party by giving the other party sixty (60) days written notice.
- 6. The termination of this Authorization Agreement pursuant to Paragraph 5 shall not affect any agreement already entered into by LOUIS on behalf of the Consortium Member Institution during the period that the Authorization Agreement was in effect. The Consortium Member Institution shall continue to be bound by any agreement that LOUIS enters into on behalf of the Consortium Member Institution pursuant to Paragraphs 1 through 4 of this Authorization Agreement.

CONSORTIUM MEMBER INSTITUTION

APPROVED:	
President	1/4/18 DATE
Title	
LOUISIANA BOARD OF REGENTS	
APPROVED:	
Maes	11 SAW 18
Commissioner of Higher Education	DATE